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Attachment B

IV. AUTHORITY

4.1 Each party has full power to enter into and perform this Second Amendment to the Contract
and the person signing this Second Amendment on behalf of each has been properly
authorized and empowered to enter into it. Each party further acknowledges that it has read
this Second Amendment to the Contract, understands it, and agrees to be bound by it.

Signed on

Santa Cruz METRO
SANTA CRUZ METROPOLITAN TRANSIT DISTRICT

Leslie R. White
General Manager

CONTRACTOR
NELLA Oil Company, LLC

By
Richard Teske
General Manager

Approved as to Form:

Margaret R. Gallagher
District Counsel
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Attachment A

Project Funding and Budget

Project Funding

FY 10 PTMISEA
FY11-13 PTMISEA
FY09 STIC
SAKATA SALE

FY 12 STA (loan)
FY 13 STA (loan)

TOTAL

Project Budget

CONSTRUCTION

RNL CONTRACT

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT CONTRACT
PROJECT MANAGEMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST

TOTAL

$1,000,000
$11,010,047
$1,108,062
$1,333,382
$2,800,000
$2,800,000

$20,051,491

$17,600,000
$800,000
$1,000,000
$400,000
$215,000

$20,015,000
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